TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI147550 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security interests no longer in effect

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers Trust Company acting as Agent for the Financial Institutions		04/05/2024	a banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hackney Ladish Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 5495 Belt Line Rd., Suite 290	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	de: 75254	
Entity Type:	vpe: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	672701	LADISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032949584

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Glazer

Address Line 1: 760 SW Ninth Ave, Suite 3000 Portland, Oregon 97205

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0062232-00073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	JESSICA SIMPSON
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=DECLARATION REGARDING ABSENCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN

TRADEMARKS(122926471#page1.tif

source=DECLARATION REGARDING ABSENCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN

TRADEMARKS(122926471#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0718

DECLARATION OF JULIE BODINGER REGARDING ABSENCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Serial No. 72050070 Registration No. 672320 Mark: LADISH Supplemental Register

Serial No. 72050071 Registration No. 672701

Mark: LADISH Principal Register

- 1. I am the Controller of Hackney Ladish, Inc., the owner by assignment of the above-referenced trademarks. I have worked for Hackney Ladish, Inc. since September 25, 2023 and was previously employed by Hackney Ladish, Inc. during the period beginning September 28, 2009 and ending September 15, 2022. I am familiar with its financial matters, including liens and security interests filed against its property.
- 2. After reasonable inquiry, Hackney Ladish, Inc. has determined that the following security interests in trademarks are no longer in effect:

Security interest

Granted by Ladish Co. Inc. to Bankers Trust Company acting as Agent for the Financial Institutions, February 20, 1987

Recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame 0561/0493

Security interest

Granted by General Electric Capital Corporation, June 30, 1995

Recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame 1377/0781

- 3. I am satisfied that the foregoing determination of Hackney Ladish is correct.
- 4. Our determination is supported by the results of the lien searches conducted by Cogency Global on or about March 15, 2024, and by the attached certificate issued by the Delaware Secretary of State, which certifies that there are no presently effective financing statements or lapsed financing statements filed in the Delaware Secretary of State office which name Hackney Ladish, Inc., as of March 6, 2024.
- 5. The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her/their own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

By:

Julie Bodinger, in her capacity as Controller of Hackney Ladish, Inc.

April 5, 2024





CERTIFICATE

SEARCHED MARCH 11, 2024 AT 6:48 P.M. FOR DEBTOR, HACKNEY LADISH, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED FILING OFFICER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THERE ARE NO PRESENTLY EFFECTIVE FINANCING STATEMENTS, LAPSED FINANCING STATEMENTS, FEDERAL TAX LIENS OR UTILITY SECURITY INSTRUMENTS FILED IN THIS OFFICE WHICH NAME THE ABOVE DEBTOR, HACKNEY LADISH, INC. AS OF MARCH 6, 2024 AT 11:59 P.M.



20255958236-UCC11 SR# 20240959879

RECORDED: 04/05/2024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Date: 03-11-24

Authentication: 202994179

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0720